
"" - i~o~oAMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/ 7 618 Ronald Stetz Pittsburgh PA KAW 7 2:57:19
FMF/Laeqer/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS 8 555 James Denk Hamburg NY HON 7 3:12:04

Grand National Cross Country Series 9 60 John Grimm Stow OH YAM 6 2:57:26
Round 12 - Mount Morris, PA 10 851 Jeffrey Lauth Indianapolis IN KAW 6 3 :00:15

September 23 & 24, 2000 11 15 Steve McSwain Shelby NC KAW 4 1:38:06AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS 12 35 Richard Burbick Leetonia OH GAS 4 1:45:51
07-Senior A

/~Pro 1 97 Mark Smith Waterford MI KTM 7 2:59:08
3 Steve Hatch Scottsdale AZ SUZ 8 2:52:08 2 102 Michael Holbert MI. Morris PA YAM 7 3:01:18

2 2 Fred Andrews Salem OH KAW 8 2:52:23 3 588 Kenneth Mills Groveport OH KTM 7 3:03:24
3 1 Rodney Smith Antioch CA SUZ 8 2:52:26 4 106 Troy Schlereth Mansfield OH HON 7 3:07:06
4 4 Shane Watts Australia KTM 8 2:52:28 6 332 Owen Hightower Earl NC SUZ 6 2:50:35
5 7 Paul Edmondson Corona CA KAW 8 2:54:25 5 123 Rick Thompson Mercer PA GAS 6 3:00:11
6 14 Jim Jarrett Minerva OH SUZ 8 2:54:43 7 143 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 5 2:48:48
7 30 Mike Kiedrowski Saugus CA SUZ 8 2:54:49 08-OpenB
8 11 Jason Raines Belfair WA YAM 8 2:55:34 1 437 David Wolfe Bean Station TN KTM 7 3:02:35
9 12 Chuck Woodford SI. Clairsville OH KAW 8 2:57:39 2 593 Benjamin Williams Morgantown WV KTM 7 3 :06:46
10 9 Robbie Jenks New Straitsville OH YAM 8 2:58:49 3 139 Troy Wertz Aliquippa PA KAW 7 3 :07:14
11 10 Joel Dengler Barnegat NJ HUS 8 3:01:37 4 624 Jeremiah Ervin Oakland MD HON 7 3:12:04
12 19 Scott Summers Petersburg KY HON 8 3:02:56 5 620 Brian Kaufman W. mifflin PA KTM 7 3:14:22
13 839 Patrick Garrahan Boulder Creek CA KTM 8 3:08:13 6 615 Derek Severns Carnegie PA HUS 6 2:51:40
14 360 James Tretinik Wayesburg PA KTM 8 3:10:57 7 435 Bryan Hensley Greenville TN KTM 6 2:53:37
15 23 Rodney Judson Malta OH GAS 6 2:17:30 8 485 Mark Gemas Morgantown WV KTM 6 2:56:31
16 5 Barry E Hawk Jr Smithfield PA YAM 5 1:56:08 9 645 John Karcz Monaca PA KTM 6 2:56:46
17 13 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest SC YAM 4 1:29:03 10 619 Rodney Morris Reynoldsburg OH KTM 5 3:05:52
02-0pen A 11 145 Steve Ostergard Newtown CT HSB 3 1:27:06
1 42 Jeff Melik Girard OH YAM 8 3:12:08 12 533 Kris Aldridge Wayne WV KTM 1 0:28:12
2 29 Jeff Murgel. McMurray PA YAM 8 3:12:52 09-250 B
3 32 Dave Gunn Wallingford CT HON 7 2:49:39 1 61 Gary Fridley, Clarksburg WV SUZ 7 2:48:48
4 52 Chad Coon Norwalk OH KTM 7 2:56:16 2 515 Blair Jackson I Duluth GA SUZ 7 2:48:53
5 256 Jeremy Berwanger Murray City OH KTM 7 2:56:34 3 50 Brian Wright Gaffney SC KAW 7 2:49:10
6 59 Norman Feth Pittsburgh PA YAM 7 3:00:48 4 623 John Barber Alliquippa PA YAM 7 2:52:05
7 55 Mark Adkins Hilliard OH KTM 5 2:34:38 5 516 Sean Clayton Meadowlands PA KAW 7 2:52:12
03-250 A 6 163 Len Kapton Oakdale PA KTM 7 2:56:46
1 41 Cole Calkins East Sparta OH KAW 8 3:01:32 7 75 Andy Brannon Canal Winchester OH YAM 7 3 :02:31
2 25 Andy Shea Hamilton OH KTM 8 3:05:17 8 630 Joseph Gorman Fairmont WV HON 7 3:16:19
3 22 Richard Lafferty Millville NJ KIM 8 3:06:18 9 287 Ryan Wuebbeling SI. Peters MO YAM 6 2:31:48
4 26 Aaron Kopp State College PA SUZ 8 3:08:40 10 511 Mark Willis Bellnawr NJ YAM 6 2:48:24
5 373 Ricki McAtee Cutler OH SUZ 8 3:10:00 11 598 Bob Beadling McKeesport PA HON 6 2:54:13
6 290 Aaron Branham Pataskala OH HON 8 3:12:23 12 172 Eric Hone Burgettstown PA SUZ 5 3:04:13

38 Daniel Beck Salem OH GAS 8 3:12:37 10-200 B
37 Marty Aloisio Grove City PA KTM 7 2:51 :34 1 536 Mike Mihalik Aliquippa PA KTM 7 2:51:54

9 842 Todd Morain Amherst OH KTM 7 2:53:05 2 454 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 7 2:55:21
10 56 Scott Guinter Barberton OH GAS 7 2:53:08 3 167 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KAW 7 2:55:35
11 725 Bill Atkinson Schuyelkill PA KTM 7 2:53:27 4 161 Brian Melik Girard OH KAW 7 2:59:27
12 889 Craig Glavan NewCastle PA KAW 7 3:06:52 5 331 Anthony Glasso Allison Park PA SUZ 7 3:01:01
13 46 Aaron Johns Colliers WV KAW 4 1:52:49 6 594 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAM 7 3:06:06
14 77 Robert Hudnall Jr Dennison OH SUZ 1 0:24:26 7 190 Richard White Elizabeth PA KIM 7 3:11:18
04-200 A 8 767 Thomas Grundman Brawnsburg IN YAM 6 2:50:11
1 279 Chris Gallt Eagle MI KAW 8 3:11:42 9 168 Justin Fluharty New Martinsville WV KTM 6 2:51:09
2 40 Joshua Knapp Marietta OH KAW 8 3:15:08 10 617 Jason Smith Imperial PA KTM 6 2:52:29
3 87 Brett Zofchak Washington PA KAW 7 2:49:54 11 697 Richard Zool Canonsburg. PA HON 6 2:55:57
4 48 John Rentschler Lilburn GA KTM 7 2:50:14 12 463 Chad Tallman East Palestine OH TM 6 3:15:44
5 760 Brian Guetthoff Butler PA SUZ 7 2:58:04 13 732 TJ Piro Johnstown PA SUZ 5 2:47:35
6 622 Martin Kehlmeier Reynoldsburg OH KTM 7 3:01:16 14 461 Joe Willoughby Linden MI HON 5 2:57:16
7 126 Denny Anderson Wrentham MA KTM 6 2:50:10 11-4s1 B
8 394 Rich Jubak Norwalk OH YAM 5 2:20:47 1 601 Bryan Muscavitch Clarksville PA SUZ 7 3:00:56
9 57 Justin Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 3 1:17:27 2 303 Jeff Solinger Burpass VA YAM 7 3:08:43
05-4st A 3 651 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 7 3:09:20
1 18 Ronnie Burnfield Waynesburg PA SUZ 8 3:05:25 4 626 Darryl Schulz Bridgeville PA HUS 6 2:45:22
2 934 Brad Hamrick Grover NC YAM 7 2:50:30 5 418 Mike Hanchett Sterling Hts MI YAM 6 2:47:44
3 111 Scott Phillips Coraopolis PA SUZ 7 2:54:40 6 210 David Riel Perryopolis PA HON 6 2:47:55
4 33 Darius Lattea Homer WV YAM 7 2:56:54 7 596 Joseph Yemaux Johnstown PA HON 6 2:51:03
6 36 Curt Wilcox Watsonville CA SUZ 7 2:56:58 8 809 Don Beadling McKeesport PA YAM 6 2:51:50
5 158 Kyle Milne Pittsburgh PA YAM 7 3:03:28 9 723 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 6 2:52:41
7 80 Ronald Johnson Elizabeth PA YAM 7 3:05:22 10 296 Charles Wertz Manns Choice PA YAM 6 2:54:06
8 95 Thomas Asher Johnstown OH YAM 7 3:10:42 11 300 Jim Harris lnder KY KTM 6 2:54:43
9 64 Marty Michels Petersburg KY HON 6 2:51:02 12 202 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD SUZ 6 2:55:53
10 125 Jacob Coy Dover PA KTM 6 2:51 :59 13 505 Jeffrey Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 6 3:02:11
11 49 Ryan Barrett Paris IL KTM 4 1:54:27 14 245 Robert French Cumberland MD HON 6 3:06:00
12 134 Perry Peters MI. Morris PA SUZ 2 0:54:03 15 629 Jase Burnfield Waynesburg PA KAW 6 3:08:56
06-Vet A 16 118 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 6 3:11:05
1 27 Tim Shephard Sugar Grove OH YAM 8 3:08:16 17 526 Matthew Shultz Salt Rock WV YAM 5 2:45:05

72 Dennis Decker Maybrook NY KTM 8 3:09:38 18 595 Mark Solinger Oil City PA KAW 4 2:18:17
591 Tony Taraborrelli Sarver PA YAM 8 3:11:30 19 448 Timothy Thompson Coolville OH YAM 2 0:56:46

'T 45 Jeffrey Hursh Chardon OH YAM 8 3:14:09 12-VetB
5 933 David Bittner Frostburg MD HON 7 2:55:20 1 62 Ray Owens Pittsburgh PA HUS 7 3:00:06
6 582 Scott McGill New Paris PA CAN 7 2:56:23 2 120 Russell Bain Plainville MA HON 7 3:02:59



~ .e
.•. 3 452 Larry Musick Crooksville OH YAM 7 3:04:14 38 37 Marty Aloisio Grove City PA KTM 7 2:51:34

4 92 Lionel Asselin Winsted CT YAM 7 3:07:34 39 536 Mike Mihalik Aliquippa PA KTM 7 2:51:54
5 714 Mark Good Leechburg PA YAM 7 3:09:00 40 623 John Barber Alliquippa PA YAM 7 2:52:05
6 864 Kevin Dalpiaz Dillonvale OH HON 7 3:09:54 41 516 Sean Clayton Meadowlands PA KAW 7 2:52:12
7 90 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 7 3:10:15 42 842 Todd Morain Amherst OH KTM 7 2:53:05
8 129 Daniel Kendra Beaver Falls PA YAM 7 3:11:12 43 56 Scott Guinter Barberton OH GAS 7 2:53:08
9 625 James Rodgers Valencia PA YAM 6 2:45:16 44 725 Bill Atkinson Schuyelkill PA KTM 7 2:53:27r>. 603 Daniel Frkuska Darlington PA SUZ 6 2:45:30 45 111 Scott Phillips Coraopolis PA SUZ 7 2:54:40

169 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 6 2:45:42 46 933 David Bittner Frostburg MD HON 7 2:55:20
12 597 Charles Cotterill Norwalk OH GAS 6 2:51 :07 47 454 Michael Faulk Connersville IN SUZ 7 2:55:21
13 141 Mark Cline Dravosburg PA KAW 6 2:58:15 48 167 Scott Watkins Leetonia OH KAW 7 2:55:35
14 607 Mike Zibalia Midland PA SUZ 5 2:16:11 49 52 Chad Coon Norwalk OH KTM 7 2:56:16
15 152 Anthony Petraitis Prosperity PA KAW 5 3:07:44 50 582 Scott McGill New Paris PA CAN 7 2:56:23
16 919 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA SUZ 4 2:04:25 51 256 Jeremy Berwanger Murray City OH KTM 7 2:56:34
13-SeniorB 52 163 Len Kapton Oakdale PA KTM 7 2:56:46
1 590 Mark Steen New Lexington OR YAM 7 3:04:29 53 33 Darius Lattea Homer WV YAM 7 2:56:54
2 450 Donald Bigley Carnegie PA HUS 7 3:06:16 54 36 Curt Wilcox Watsonville CA SUZ 7 2:56:58
3 93 James Vicheck Washington PA YAM 7 3:06:29 55 618 Ronald Stetz Pittsburgh PA KAW 7 2:57:19
4 83 Mark Mihalik Aliquippa PA KAW 6 2:42:51 56 760 Brian Guetthoff Butler PA SUZ 7 2:58:04
5 600 10 Hammock Edmond OK KAW 6 2:42:55 57 97 Mark Smith Waterford MI KTM 7 2:59:08
6 500 Richard Stroud Burgettstown PA YAM 6 2:44:12 58 161 Brian Melik Girard OH KAW 7 2:59:27
7 84 Andrew Wells Erie PA HON 6 2:44:16 59 62 Ray Owens Pittsburgh PA HUS 7 3:00:06
8 695 Bill Agardy Edwards CO KAW 6 2:44:22 60 59 Norman Feth Pittsburgh PA YAM 7 3:00:48
9 104 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 6 2:46:18 61 601 Bryan Muscavitch Clarksville PA SUZ 7 3:00:56
10 130 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 6 2:47:44 62 331 Anthony Glasso Allison Park PA SUZ 7 3:01:01
11 137 Gary Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 6 2:56:44 63 622 Martin Kehlmeier Reynoldsburg OH KTM 7 3 :01:16
12 462 Dan Murray Norwalk CT KAW 6 2:56:48 64 102 Michael Holbert Mt. Morris PA YAM 7 3 :01:18
13 214 Johnny Futo Jackson GA KTM 6 2:57:40 65 75 Andy Brannon Canal Winchester OH YAM 7 3 :02:31
14 696 Douglas Wayne Crooksville OH SUZ 6 3:06:13 66 437 David Wolfe Bean Station TN KTM 7 3:02:35
15 154 Robetrt Mormile Northfield OH KTM 6 3:13:20 67 120 Russell Bain ! I Plainville MA HON 7 3:02:59
16 121 Mark Fox Waynesburg PA KAW 5 2:28:20 68 588 Kenneth Mills Groveport OH KTM 7 3:03:24
17 592 Mike Branham Pataskala OH KTM 5 2:39:21 69 158 Kyle Milne Pittsburgh PA YAM 7 3:03:28
18 628 James Dice Smithfield PA YAM 5 2:43:56 70 452 Larry Musick Crooksville OH YAM 7 3:04:14
19 757 Harry Guenther Grove City Pa KTM 5 2:44:49 71 590 Mark Steen New Lexington OH YAM 7 3:04:29
20 627 Ross Williams LemontFum PA SUZ 5 2:45:36 72 80 Ronald Johnson Elizabeth PA YAM 7 3:05:22
21 678 Richard May Jr Uniontown OH YAM 5 2:45:44 73 594 Nathan Alering Cincinnati OH YAM 7 3:06:06
22 153 Lee Stere Canfield " OH YAM 5 2:50:08 74 450 Donald Bigley Carnegie PA HUS 7 3 :06:16
23 621 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 2 0:55:27 75 93 James Vicheck Washington PA YAM 7 3:06:29
24 100 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 2 0:56:00 . 76 593 Benjamin Williams Morgantown WV KTM 7 3:06:46
25 589 Roger Clapp Woods Cross UT KTM 1 0:36:17 77 889 Craig Glavan New Castle PA KAW 7 3:06:52r>; 78 106 Troy Schlereth Mansfield OH HON 7 3:07:06

3 Steve Hatch Scottsdale AZ SUZ 8 2:52:08 79 139 Troy Wertz Aliquippa PA KAW 7 3:07:14
2 2 Fred Andrews Salem OH KAW 8 2:52:23 80 92 Lionel Asselin Winsted CT YAM 7 3:07:34
3 1 Rodney Smith Antioch CA SUZ 8 2:52:26 81 303 Jeff Solinger Burpass VA YAM 7 3 :08:43
4 4 Shane Watts Australia KTM 8 2:52:28 82 714 Mark Good Leechburg PA YAM 7 3:09:00
5 7 Paul Edmondson Corona CA KAW 8 2:54:25 83 651 Paul Blaner Monongahela PA YAM 7 3:09:20
6 14 Jim Jarrett Minerva OH SUZ 8 2:54:43 84 864 Kevin Dalpiaz Dillonvale OH HON 7 3:09:54
7 30 Mike Kiedrowski Saugus CA SUZ 8 2:54:49 85 90 Todd Temple West Chester PA KTM 7 3:10:15
8 11 Jason Raines Belfair WA YAM 8 2:55:34 86 95 Thomas Asher Johnstown OH YAM 7 3:10:42
9 12 Chuck Woodford St. Clairsville OH KAW 8 2:57:39 87 129 Daniel Kendra Beaver Falls PA YAM 7 3:11:12
10 9 Robbie Jenks New Straitsville OH YAM 8 2:58:49 88 190 Richard White Elizabeth PA KTM 7 3:11:18
11 41 Cole Calkins East Sparta OH KAW 8 3:01:32 90 555 James Denk Hamburg NY HON 7 3:12:04
12 10 Joel Dengler Barnegat NJ HUS 8 3:01:37 89 624 Jeremiah Ervin Oakland MD HON 7 3:12:04
13 19 Scott Summers Petersburg KY HON 8 3:02:56 91 620 Brian Kaufman W. mifflin PA KTM 7 3:14:22
14 25 Andy Shea Hamilton OH KTM 8 3:05:17 92 630 Joseph Gorman Fairmont WV HON 7 3:16:19
15 18 Ronnie Bumfield Waynesburg PA SUZ 8 3:05:25 93 23 Rodney Judson Malta OH GAS 6 2:17:30
16 22 Richard Lafferty Millville NJ KTM 8 3:06:18 94 287 Ryan Wuebbeling St. Peters MO YAM 6 2:31:48
17 839 Patrick Garrahan Boulder Creek CA KTM 8 3:08:13 95 83 Mark Mihalik Aliquippa PA KAW 6 2:42:51
18 27 Tim Shephard Sugar Grove OH YAM 8 3:08:16 96 600 JDHammock Edmond OK KAW 6 2:42:55
19 26 Aaron Kopp State College PA SUZ 8 3:08:40 97 500 Richard Stroud Burgettstown PA YAM 6 2:44:12
20 72 Dennis Decker Maybrook NY KTM 8 3:09:38 98 84 Andrew Wells Erie PA HON 6 2:44:16
21 373 Ricki McAtee Cutler OH SUZ 8 3:10:00 99 695 Bill Agardy Edwards CO KAW 6 2:44:22
22 360 James Tretinik Wayesburg PA KTM 8 3:10:57 100 625 James Rodgers Valencia PA YAM 6 2:45:16
23 591 Tony Taraborrelli Sarver PA YAM 8 3:11:30 101 626 Darryl Schulz Bridgeville PA HUS 6 2:45:22
24 279 Chris Gallt Eagle MI KAW 8 3:11:42 102 603 Daniel Frkuska Darlington PA SUZ 6 2:45:30
25 42 Jeff Melik Girard OH YAM 8 3:12:08 103 169 David Powell Ashtabula OH YAM 6 2:45:42
26 290 Aaron Branham Pataskala OH HON 8 3:12:23 104 104 Michael Schwartz Carroll OH SUZ 6 2:46:18
27 38 Daniel Beck Salem OH GAS 8 3:12:37 105 418 Mike Hanchett Sterling Hts MI YAM 6 2:47:44
28 29 Jeff Murgel McMurray PA YAM 8 3:12:52 106 130 Randall Hillegas Cumberland MD YAM 6 2:47:44
29 45 Jeffrey Hursh Chardon OH YAM 8 3:14:09 107 210 David Riel Perryopolis PA HON 6 2:47:55
30 40 Joshua Knapp Marietta OH KAW 8 3:15:08 108 511 Mark Willis Bellnawr NJ YAM 6 2:48:24
31 61 Gary Fridley Clarksburg WV SUZ 7 2:48:48 109 126 Denny Anderson Wrentham MA KTM 6 2:50:10
32 515 Blair Jackson Duluth GA SUZ 7 2:48:53 110 767 Thomas Grundman Brawnsburg IN YAM 6 2:50:11

50 Brian Wright Gaffney SC KAW 7 2:49:10 111 332 Owen Hightower Earl NC SUZ 6 2:50:35
32 Dave Gunn Wallingford CT HON 7 2:49:39 112 64 Marty Mjebel e Petersburg KY HON 6 2:51:02

~.) 87 Brett Zofchak Washington PA KAW 7 2:49:54 113 596 Joseph Yemaux Johnstown PA HON 6 2:51:03
36 48 John Rentschler Lilburn GA KTM 7 2:50:14 114 597 Charles Cotterill Norwalk OH GAS 6 2:51:07
37 934 Brad Hamrick Grover NC YAM 7 2:50:30 115 168 Justin Fluharty New Martinsville WV KTM 6 2:51:09



..••
• ~ 116 -..615 Derek Severns Carnegie PA HUS 6 2:51:40

117 809 Don Beadling McKeesport PA YAM 6 2:51:50
118 125 Jacob Coy Dover PA KTM 6 2:51:59
119 617 Jason Smith Imperial PA KTM 6 2:52:29
120 723 Chris Burke Staffordsville KY SUZ 6 2:52:41
121 435 Bryan Hensley Greenville TN KTM 6 2:53:37
122 296 Chari es Wertz Manns Choice PA YAM 6 2:54:06

598 Bob Beadling McKeesport PA HON 6 2:54:13
300 Jim Harris Inder KY KTM 6 2:54:43

125 202 Lanny Zeunges Cumberland MD SUZ 6 2:55:53
126 697 Richard Zool Canonsburg PA HON 6 2:55:57
127 485 Mark Gemas Morgantown WV KTM 6 2:56:31
128 l37 Gary Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 6 2:56:44
129 645 John Karcz Monaca PA KTM 6 2:56:46
l30 462 Dan Murray Norwalk CT KAW 6 2:56:48
131 60 JohnGrinun Stow OH YAM 6 2:57:26
l32 214 Johnny Futo Jackson GA KTM 6 2:57:40
l33 141 Mark Cline. Dravosburg PA KAW 6 2:58:15
l34 123 Rick Thompson Mercer PA GAS 6 3:00:11
l35 851 Jeffrey Lauth Indianapolis IN KAW 6 3:00:15
l36 505 Jeffrey Hively Parkersburg WV YAM 6 3:02:11
l37 245 Robert French Cumberland MD HON 6 3:06:00
138 696 Douglas Wayne Crooksville OH SUZ 6 3:06:13
139 629 Jase Burnfield Waynesburg PA KAW 6 3:08:56
140 118 Shane Munger North East PA YAM 6 3:11:05
141 154 Robetrt Mormile Northfield OH KTM 6 3:13:20
142 463 Chad Tallman East Palestine OH TM 6 3:15:44
143 5 Barry E Hawk Jr Smithfield PA YAM 5 1:56:08
144 607 Mike Zibalia Midland PA SUZ 5 2:16:11
145 394 Rich Jubak Norwalk OH YAM 5 2:20:47
146 121 Mark Fox Waynesburg PA KAW 5 2:28:20
147 55 Mark Adkins Hilliard OH KTM 5 2:34:38
148 592 Mike Branham Pataskala OH KTM 5 2:39:21
149 628 James Dice . Smithfield PA YAM 5 2:43:56
150 757 Harry Guenther Grove City Pa KTM 5 2:44:49
151 526 Matthew Shultz Salt Rock WV YAM 5 2:45:05
152 627 Ross Williams Lemont Furn PA SUZ 5 2:45:36
153 678 Richard May Jr Uniontown OH YAM 5 2:45:44
154 732 TJ Piro Johnstown PA SUZ 5 2:47:35
155 143 Greg Holden Clarksburg WV KTM 5 2:48:48r>. 153 Lee Stere Canfield OH YAM 5 2:50:08

461 Joe Willoughby Linden MI HON 5 2:57:16
158 172 Eric Hone Burgettstown PA SUZ 5 3:04:13
159 619 Rodney Morris Reynoldsburg OH KTM 5 3:05:52
160 152 Anthony Petraitis Prosperity PA KAW 5 3:07:44
161 13 Randy Hawkins Travelers Rest SC YAM 4 1:29:03
162 15 Steve McSwain Shelby NC KAW 4 1:38:06
163 35 Richard Burbick Leetonia OH GAS 4 1:45:51
164 46 Aaron Johns Colliers WV KAW 4 1:52:49
165 49 Ryan Barrett Paris IL KTM 4 1:54:27
166 919 Randy Smallwood Beaver PA SUZ 4 2:04:25
167 595 Mark Solinger Oil City PA KAW 4 2:18:17
168 57 Justin Maxwell Burgettstown PA KAW 3 1:17:27
169 145 Steve Ostergard Newtown CT HSB 3 1:27:06
170 134 Perry Peters Mt Morris PA SUZ 2 0:54:03
171 621 Robin Miller Sugarcreek OH SUZ 2 0:55:27
172 100 Benjamin Smith Nitro WV YAM 2 0:56:00
173 448 Timothy Thompson Coolville OH YAM 2 0:56:46
174 77 Robert Hudnall Jr Dennison OH SUZ 1 0:24:26
175 533 Kris Aldridge Wayne WV KTM 1 0:28:12
176 589 Roger Clapp Woods Cross UT KTM 1 0:36:17


